FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stefanski to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 142 by Senator Ward

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, after "R.S. 27:625(G)" and before "and" insert "and 628"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- On page 1, line 5, after "Fund;" and before "and" insert "to create the Sports Wagering Local
 Allocation Fund;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 7, after "R.S. 27:625(G)" and before "hereby" delete "is" and insert "and 628 are"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, delete lines 3 and 4 in their entirety and insert "credited to the Sports Wagering
 Local Allocation Fund established by R.S. 27:628."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:
- 14 "* * *
- 15
 §628. Sports Wagering Local Allocation Fund

 16
 A. There is hereby created in the state treasury a special fund to be

 17
 known as the Sports Wagering Local Allocation Fund, hereafter referred to as

 18
 the "fund".
- 19B. Monies in the fund shall be remitted monthly, by proportionate20distribution, to each parish governing authority in which the taxable conduct21pursuant to R.S. 27:625 occurred."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 25, after "<u>Chapter</u>" and before "<u>shall</u>" insert a comma ","and insert "<u>except</u>
 <u>for monies deposited into the Compulsive and Problem Gaming Fund pursuant to the</u>
- 25 provisions of this Chapter, shall be credited to the fund. Monies in the fund"